REDEVELOPMENT NAME

FRESNO - CITY

AIR TERMINAL

AIRPORT AREA REVIT
CENTRAL BUSINESS
CENTRAL CITY

CHINATOWN

CONVENTION CENTER
FRUIT-CHURCH

FULTON

99-GOLDEN STATE
JEFFERSON

MARIPOSA MEDICAL CENTER
ROEDING BUSINESS PARK
SOUTH EAST FRESNO
SOUTH FRESNO INDUSTRIAL
SOUTH VAN NESS
SOUTHWEST FRESNO

WEST FRESNO #1

WEST FRESNO #2

WEST FRESNO #3

WEST FRESNO REHAB

EXHIBIT 1

8471
8488
8405
8490
8462
8460
8406-00
8481-00
8491-00
8461-00
8407
8480
8489
8487
8482
8409
8411
8412
8413
8410

ADOPTED
DATE

July 18, 1988
August 24, 1960

January 28, 1986

January 12, 1982
October 7, 1971
June 30, 1998

March 20, 1985
January 14, 1969
July 16, 1996
July 12, 1999
July 12, 1999
August 6, 1998
January 14, 1969
October 1, 1964
December 19, 1963
January 14, 1969
July 22, 1965

AMENDMENTS
DATE

12/18/02
N/A
N/A
N/A
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<
m
>
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1987
98/99
60/61
98/99
85/86
81/82
71/72
97/98
02/03
84/85
68/69
95/96
98/99
98/99
97/98
68/69
64/65
63/64
68/69
65/66



REDEVELOPMENT NAME

CLOVIS
CLOVIS
HERNDON
COALINGA
COALINGA
PARLIER

COUNTRY VIEW ESTATES
PARLIER

FIREBAUGH
FIREBAUGH
RUBI GARDENS
STOREY AVENUE PROJECT
FIREBAUGH DEL RIO

FOWLER
FOWLER

HURON
CITY OF HURON

KERMAN
CITY OF KERMAN
KERMAN 2
KINGSBURG

CITY OF KINGSBURG
KINGS2 PROJECT #87-1

8002-01-02
8005-00

8101-01

9003-00
9001

8203-00
8203-01
8203-02

8307-00

8501-00

8605-00
8605-01

8701
8702-00

ADOPTED
DATE

July 19, 1982
July 1, 1991

September 19, 1983

July 8, 1986
June 25, 1985

June 6, 1983
November 21, 1984
April 6, 1989

June 28, 1995

December 4, 1984

July 5, 1988
June 7, 2000

July 18, 1983
April 18, 1988

AMENDMENTS
DATE

81/82
90/91

83/84

85/86
84/85

82/83
84/85
88/89

94/95

85/86

87/88
98/99

82/83
87/88



REDEVELOPMENT NAME

MENDOTA
CITY OF MENDOTA
MENDOTA PROJECT #2

ORANGE COVE

CITY OF ORANGE COVE

REEDLEY
REEDLEY
REEDLEY #1
SAN JOAQUIN

SAN JOAQUIN

SANGER
PROJECT #2
SANGER

SELMA
SELMA

8803-01-02
8804

8903-01-02-03

9110/9112

9205

9305
9303-01-02-03

9403

ADOPTED
DATE

January 26, 1982
June 28, 1988

December 23, 1981

April 23, 1991

August 27, 1991

August 5, 1986
July 5, 1983

July 2, 1984

AMENDMENTS
DATE

81/82
87/88

81/82

90/91

91/92

86/87
82/83

83/84



